(R-89-249)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- & ¢4 ¢ Ok

ADOPTED ON SEP 06 1983

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the First Amendment to Agreement, to provide professional
services for the Underground Storage Tank Management Program
under the terms and conditions set forth in the form of an
Agreement, heretofore filed' with the City Cierk of said City as
Document Nof@@jﬂﬂiﬁiﬂ__v, in connection with the contract
between The City of San Diego and TETRA TECH, INC., said contract
having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document
No. RR-?_69298_, be and the same is hereby approved; and the

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $90,000.00 from Engineering & Development Department
Operating Budget, Program Element 54021, Object Account 4222, is
hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of
providing funds for professional services and related project
costs for the above project. |

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $690,000.00 from C.I.P. 33-084.0, Underground Hazardous
Materials Storage Tanks; $500,000.00 from Federal Revenue Sharing
Fund 18014; and $190,000.00 from Capital Outlay Fund 302453; is
hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of

providing funds for the above project.

~PAGE 1 OF 2~



APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By QZM@,/V/Q

/John K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:wk

07/26/88
Aud.Cert: 8900153
Or .Dept:E&D
R-89-249
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

}?_ 274781



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__8900153

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 54Q

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required {for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCIG. | C¥ FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ondBo | FEBATION | mENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, thatsufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

FUND OVERRIDE O

Not to Exceed $_780,000.00
Vendor__TETRA_TECH INC

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for underground storage tank management

program z N
Date__July 28 ,19_88 By: \Qfacaﬁ‘kﬁ%m/
( \ AUDITOR AND COMPTROL}ER{\EPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA N
AgorG. [ CY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ondB OFERATION | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 30244| 106 4279 330840 7496 $500,000,00
2 30244] 106 4279 330040 32453 190,000,00
3 100 9544 90,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $780,000.00

AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

TP 06 1983 .
.}@2‘71'?81 SEP O AC_8900153




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts

- Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

[

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

SEP 061988

<
)
»
w

RRRIRIRRN
O00Oo0o0ooaodad

Nays Not Present Ineligible

oooOoooood
aoboooooon

MAUREEN O’CONNOR

.........................................

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

resolm 271781 SEP 061983

Number

Adopted ...,




W il



